

UU-P-556J
AMENDMENT-3
March 17, 1976

SUPERSEDING
INTERIM AMENDMENT-2 (Army-GL)
November 6, 1973 and
AMENDMENT-1
March 6, 1973

FEDERAL SPECIFICATION

PAPER, TOILET TISSUE

This amendment, which forms a part of Federal Specification UU-P-556J dated November 20, 1972, was approved by the Commissioner, Federal Supply Service, General Services Administration, for the use of all Federal agencies.

PAGE 4

3.3.2.2.1, at end of paragraph. Add "When procured as a component of operational rations, the name and address of the supplier shall be indicated in lieu of the name of the supplier and contract number."

PAGE 8

Add new paragraph 5.2.1.1.1:

"5.2.1.1.1 Special Navy fleet pack. When specified, forty-eight unwrapped, crushed rolls of paper shall be packed 6 x 4 x 2 or 4 x 3 x 4 in a box conforming to PPP-B-1163, SW, RSC, C flute, grade 275."

Paragraph 5.2.1.2, delete first line and substitute:

"5.2.1.2 Uncrushed rolls and sheet tissue. Ninety-six (96) uncrushed rolls of tissue of "

Paragraph 5.2.2, delete first line and substitute:

"5.2.2 Level B. Ninety-six (96) uncrushed rolls of tissue of one grade only, or one hun- "